Service
Manual
308W855010  AO
First  Issue:2001.08
MD Recorder
MD710
Printed in Japan
TABLE OF CONTENTS

9. ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
POS.
NO
VERS.
COLOR
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
(MJI)
POS.
NO
VERS.
COLOR
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
(MJI)
FRONT CIRCUIT BOARD
CAPACITORS
C501 KCBS1C222MXT CER. 2200p 16V nsp
C502 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F
F
50V nsp
C503 KCEA1CKS470T ELECT 47 F 16V nsp
C504 KCBS1H391KBT CER. 390pF 50V nsp
C505 KCBS1H223ZFT CER. 22000pF 50V nsp
C506 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C507 KCEA1CKS470T ELECT 47 F 16V nsp
C508 KCBS1H102KBT CER. 1000pF 50V nsp
C509 KCBS1H102KBT CER. 1000pF 50V nsp
C510 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C511 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C512 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C513 KCEA1CKS470T ELECT 47 F 16V nsp
C514 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C515 KCBS1H223ZFT CER. 22000pF 50V nsp
RESISTORS
R501 KRD20TJ471T 470 5% 1/6W nsp
R502 KRD20TJ470T 47 5% 1/6W nsp
R503 KRD20TJ683T 68k 5% 1/6W nsp
R504 KRD20TJ103T 10k 5% 1/6W nsp
R507
KRD20TJ223T 22k 5%1/6W nsp
R512
R513
KRD20TJ560T 56 5% 1/6W nsp
R516
R521 KRD20TJ333T 33k 5% 1/6W nsp
R522 KRD20TJ333T 33k 5% 1/6W nsp
VR51 BVV2X01A503Z VARIABLE *RA001030R
VR52 BSR2A009ZU ENCODER VOLUME (TACT)
EC11B ROALY

IC51 BVINJU3430F IC VFD DRIVER JU3430F *HC107210R
Q502 KVTKRC107MT TRS. KRC107M *BA001070R
Q521 KVTKRA107MT TRS. KRA107M *BA001060R
MISCELLANEOUS
BK51 KMD1A374 BRACKET FLT nsp
BN04 KWZMD710BN04 WIRE ASS’Y nsp
CN03 KJP27GA117ZG WAFER CARD CABLE nsp
FIP1 KFLHNA15MM23 FL TUBE *HQ300500R
JW51 KWE8202120RV WIRE ASS’Y nsp
RC51 KRVHIM602H32 SENSOR REMOTE *HW100510R
S501
KST1A012ZT SW TACT *SP000890R
S513
MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD
CAPACITORS
C101 KCEA1CH100T ELECT 10 F 16V nsp
C102 KCBS1H271KBT CER. 270pF 50V nsp
C104 KCEA1CH100T ELECT 10 F 16V nsp
C105 KCBS1H471KBT CER. 470pF 50V nsp
C106 KCBS1H101KBT CER. 100pF nsp
C107 KCEA1VH100T ELECT 10 F 35V nsp
C110 KCEA1VH100T ELECT 10 F 35V nsp
C111 KCEA1VH100T ELECT 10 F 35V nsp
C201 KCEA1CH100T ELECT 10 F 35V nsp
C202 KCBS1H271KBT CER. 270pF 50V nsp
C204 KCEA1CH100T ELECT 10 F 35V nsp
C205 KCBS1H471KBT CER. 470pF 50V nsp
C206 KCBS1H101KBT CER. 100pF nsp
C207 KCEA1VH100T ELECT 10 F 35V nsp
C210 KCEA1VH100T ELECT 10 F 35V nsp
C211 KCEA1VH100T ELECT 10 F 35V nsp
C212 KCBS1H101KBT CER. 100pF nsp
C217 BCEA1CH472E ELECT 4700 F 16V *EA000990R
C218 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C221 KCEA1CH221T ELECT 220 F 16V nsp
C222 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C223 KCEA1EH102E ELECT 1000 F 25V nsp
C224 KCEA1EH102E ELECT 1000 F 25V nsp
C225 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C226 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C227 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C228 KCEA1CH221T ELECT 220 F 16V nsp
C229 KCEA1CH221T ELECT 220 F 16V nsp
C230 KCEA1CH221T ELECT 220 F 16V nsp
C231 KCEA1HH471E ELECT 470 F 50V nsp
C232 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C233 KCEA1HH470T ELECT 47 F 50V nsp
C234 KCEA1HH470T ELECT 47 F 50V nsp
C235 KCEA1CH221T ELECT 220 F 16V nsp
C236 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C237 KCEA1CKS101T ELECT 100 F 16V nsp
C238 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C239 KABSEC5R5M105Z BATTERY RECHAGABLE
5.5WV 1.0F
*ZB000030R
C243 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C244 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C245 KCBS1H120JCT CER. 12pF 50V nsp
C254
KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C257
C262 KCBS1H120JCT CER. 12pF 50V nsp
C263 KCEA1CH221T ELECT 220 F 16V nsp
C264 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C265 KCEA1HH4R7T ELECT 4.7 F 50V nsp
C266 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C267 KCBS1H330JT CER. 33pF 50V nsp
C268 KCBS1H330JT CER. 33pF 50V nsp
C269 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C270 KCEA1CH470T ELECT 47 F 16V nsp
C271 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C272 KCEA1CH470T ELECT 47 F 16V nsp
C273 KCBS1H101KBT CER. 100pF nsp
C274 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp
C279 KCBS1H120JCT CER. 12pF 50V nsp
C280 KCBS1H120JCT CER. 12pF 50V nsp
C281 KCBS1H101KBT CER. 100pF nsp
C282 KCBS1H101KBT CER. 100pF nsp
C283 KCBS1H181KBT CER. 180pF 50V nsp
C284 KCBS1H181KBT CER. 180pF 50V nsp
C285 KCQI1H562JZT MYLAR 5600pF 50V nsp
C286 KCQI1H562JZT MYLAR 5600pF 50V nsp
C289 KCBS1H104ZFT CER. 0.1 F 50V nsp

7
23
POS.
NO
VERS.
COLOR
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
(MJI)
POS.
NO
VERS.
COLOR
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
(MJI)
RESISTORS
R102 KRD20TJ912T 9.1k 5% 1/5W nsp
R103 KRD20TJ123T 12k 5% 1/5W nsp
R104 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp
R105 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp
R106 KRD20TJ563T 56k 5% 1/5W nsp
R107 KRD20TJ102T 1k 5% 1/6W nsp
R109 KRD20TJ102T 1k 5% 1/6W nsp
R110 KRD20TJ102T 1k 5% 1/6W nsp
R112 KRD20TJ104T 100k 5% 1/6W nsp
R113 KRD20TJ563T 56k 5% 1/5W nsp
R115 KRD20TJ103T 10k 5% 1/6W nsp
R116 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp
R202 KRD20TJ912T 9.1k 5% 1/5W nsp
R203 KRD20TJ123T 12k 5% 1/5W nsp
R204 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp
R205 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp
R206 KRD20TJ563T 56k 5% 1/5W nsp
R207 KRD20TJ102T 1k 5% 1/6W nsp
R209 KRD20TJ102T 1k 5% 1/6W nsp
R210 KRD20TJ102T 1k 5% 1/6W nsp
R212 KRD20TJ104T 100k 5% 1/6W nsp
R213 KRD20TJ563T 56k 5% 1/5W nsp
R215 KRD20TJ103T 10k 5% 1/6W nsp
R216 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp
R222 KRD20TJ331T 330 5% 1/6W nsp
R223 KRD20TJ122T 1.2k 5% 1/6W nsp
R224 KRD20TJ220T 22 5% 1/6W nsp
R225 KRD20TJ220T 22 5% 1/6W nsp
R226 KRD20TJ104T 100k 5% 1/6W nsp
R227 KRD20TJ104T 100k 5% 1/6W nsp
R229 KRD20TJ103T 10k 5% 1/6W nsp
R230 KRD20TJ473T 47k 5% 1/6W nsp
R231 KRD20TJ104T 100k 5% 1/6W nsp
R232 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp
R234 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp
R238 KRD20TJ102T 1k 5% 1/6W nsp
R239 KRD20TJ101T 100 5% 1/6W nsp
R240 KRD20TJ101T 100 5% 1/6W nsp
R241 KRD20TJ2R2T 2.2k 5% 1/5W nsp
R242 KRD20TJ2R2T 2.2k 5% 1/5W nsp
R246 KRD20TJ113T 11k 5% 1/5W nsp
R247 KRD20TJ113T 11k 5% 1/5W nsp
R248 KRD20TJ150T 15 5% 1/5W nsp
R253 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp
R254 KRD20TJ473T 47k 5% 1/6W nsp
R255 KRD20TJ473T 47k 5% 1/6W nsp
R256 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp
R258 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp
R261
KRD20TJ103T 10k 5% 1/6W nsp
R266
R267 KRD20TJ101T 100 5% 1/6W nsp
R268 KRD20TJ101T 100 5% 1/6W nsp
R269 KRD20TJ104T 100k 5% 1/6W nsp
R270 KRD20TJ104T 100k 5% 1/6W nsp
R271 KRD20TJ103T 10k 5% 1/6W nsp
R278 KRD20TJ154T 150k 5% 1/5W nsp
R279 KRD20TJ334T 330k 5% 1/5W nsp
R280 KRD20TJ103T 10k 5% 1/6W nsp
R281 KRD20TJ103T 10k 5% 1/6W nsp
R284 KRD20TJ392T 3.9k 5% 1/6W nsp
R285 KRD20TJ392T 3.9k 5% 1/6W nsp
R286 KRD20TJ123T 12k 5% 1/5W nsp
R287 KRD20TJ123T 12k 5% 1/5W nsp
R288 KRD20TJ472T 4.7k 5% 1/6W nsp